Agreement as may be reasonably necessary to meet the standard of performance 
provided in Sections 1.1 and.11 above and to satisfy Consultant's obligations hereunder. 

Section 2. COMPENSATION. City hereby agrees to pay Consultant a sum not to exceed Three 
Hundred Seventy Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four Dollars ($372,724) notwithstanding any 
contrary indications that may be contained in Consultant's proposal, for services to be performed and 
reimbursable costs incurred under this Agreement. In the event of a conflict between this Agreement and 
Consultant's proposal, attached as Exhibit At or Consultant's compensation schedule, attached as Exhibit

[...]

for the period covered by this Agreement professional liability insurance for 
licensed professionals performing work pursuant to this Agreement in an amount 
not less than ONE MILLION DOLLARS ($1,000,000) covering the licensed 
professionals' errors and omissions. Any deductible or self-insured retention shall 
not exceed ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000) per 
claim. 

4.3.2 Claims-made limitations. The following provisions shall apply if the professional 
liability coverage is written on a claims-made form: 

a. The retroactive date of the policy must be shown and must be before the 
date of the Agreement.